

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 833

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Sophocleus” and substitute “Sophocleus, and Impallaria”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 3, after “a” insert “certain”; and in line 6, after the first “the” insert “Maryland Insurance”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 19, strike “IN THE STATE” and substitute “WITH THE COURT”; in line 21, strike “QUARTERLY”; strike beginning with the colon in line 22 down through “AUTHORITY” in line 26 and substitute “THE PENALTIES UNDER § 4-113 OF THIS ARTICLE”; and in line 27, strike “7” and substitute “14”.